

# 101178 - SANDWICH, TURKEY HAM SALAMI PEPPERONI & CHEESE WRAP W...

- Upscale deli packaging- Individually wrapped- Whole Grain tortillas



## MARKETING



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS



Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
70004	101178	10852777002605	80 / 3.5 ONZ

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
TASTY BRANDS	Tasty Brands LLC	Sandwiches/Filled Rolls/Wraps (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
19.25 LBR	17.5 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
23.75 INH	11.875 INH	4.5 INH	0.734 FTQ	6x10	210 Days	-10 FAH / 15 FAH

## ALLERGENS



C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - N
- Soy - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree Nuts - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - NI

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS



Store Frozen

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS



Serve with fruit and/or vegetable

## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



KEEP FROZEN (-10° to 10°F) until ready to use. Serving: Thaw cases under refrigeration for 24 – 48 hours and then serve. For faster thawing, remove wraps from case, store on trays under refrigeration for 4- 6 hours, then serve.

## Nutrition Facts

80 Servings per container

**Serving Size** 3.5 OZ

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** 250

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 11 g 17%

Saturated Fat 5 g 25%

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 45 mg 15%

**Sodium** 720 mg 30%

**Total Carbohydrates** 17 g 6%

Dietary Fiber 1 g 4%

Total Sugars 2 g

Includes Added Sugars %

**Protein** 16 g

Vitamin D %

Calcium 20%

Iron 8%

Potassium %

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS



Flour Tortilla (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening [Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Soybean Oil And/Or Canola Oil], Sugar, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Mono And Diglycerides, Fumaric Acid, Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Salt, Sodium Metabisulfite [Dough Conditioner]), Low-Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Sunflower Lecithin [Anti-Sticking Agent]), Turkey Ham (Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Sugar, Less Than 2% Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Acetate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate), Turkey Salami (Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Seasoning [Salt, Dextrose, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Garlic Powder, Sodium Erythorbate], Water, Contains 2% Or Less Salt, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite), Turkey Pepperoni (Turkey, Pepperoni Seasoning [Corn Syrup, Spices {Mustard}, Paprika {Color}, Dextrose, Paprika Oleoresin {Color}, Garlic Powder, Spice Extractives, Smoke Flavoring], Water, Contains 2% Or Less Salt, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Pepper, Sodium Nitrite).

## MORE INFORMATION



## NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	250
Protein	16 g
Total Carbohydrates	17 g
Sugars	2 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	
Vitamin A (RE)	
Vitamin C	
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	11 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	5 g
Added Sugars	
Polyunsaturated Fat	
Monounsaturated Fat	
Cholesterol	45 mg
Vitamin D	
Vitamin E	
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	
Sulphites	

Sodium	720 mg
Calcium	
Iron	
Potassium	
Zinc	
Phosphorus	
Thiamin	
Niacin	
Riboflavin	
Vitamin B-12	
Nitrates	

## NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

